Advisory Committee Minutes

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME:

_ Nuclear Medicine

CHAIRPERSON:

Larry Rauscher

MEETING DATE: 4.13.17 _ MEETING TIME: _ 7:00 a.m. MEETING PLACE: West Campus, Building AH, 158
RECORDER: Deborah Brown, Executive Secretary, PREVIOUS MEETING: 10.6.16
dobrown@actx.edu
MEMBERS PRESENT
List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name if present
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL
Katherine Ford CNMT NWTH 806.354.1710 katherine.ford@nwths.com
X |Larry Rauscher CNMT BSA 806.212.5959 larry.rauscher@bsahs.org
X [Marilyn Glidewell CNMT NWTH 806.290.1722 marilynglidewell@suddenlink.net
Tammy Schoolcraft CNMT Harrington Cancer Center 806.212.1979 tschoolcraft@harringtoncc.org
Luis Valles CNMT Texas Oncology 806.457.2031 luis.valles@usoncology.com
Amy Hudspeth CNMT Community Rep 806.358.0290 ahudspeth@adcpa.com
X |Diana Chacon CNMT Amarillo Diagnostic Clinic 806.220.9911 dcchamos@yahoo.com
lAmanda Fuller CNMT Amarillo Heart Group 806.468.0247 jathfull@live.com
Tiffany Stevens CT, RT (R) NWTH 806.354.1472 tiffany renee25@yahoo.com
Hilda Erwin CNMT Amarillo Medical Specialists | 806.677.7628 hyldal@yahoo.com
Christopher Hernandez CNMT VA 806.354.7899 christopher.hernandez@va.gov
X |Deedra Parker CNMT Cardiology Center of Amarillo| 806.677.7540 drewswoos@gmail.com
X |Dr. Bill Byrd Medical Advisor N/A N/A byrdman@suddenlink.net
X [Tamra Rocsko Program Director Amarillo College 806.354.6071 tirutherford21@actx.edu
X [Mark Rowh Dean Amarillo College 806.354.6070 merowh@actx.edu
X lavier Herrera Advisor Amarillo College 806.354.6007 ifherrera@actx.edu
X |Sandra De La Rosa Advisor Amarillo College 806.371.5456 s0053236@actx.edu
Dr. Clunis/Susie Wheeler Interim VPAA Amarillo College 806.371.5297 ttclunis@actx.edu

Rauscher. Introductions were made around the room.

Kim Crowley/Melissa Burns Director CCHcE Amarillo College 806.354.6087 kacrowley@actx.edu
X |[Kayla Thomas Clinical Assistant Amarillo College 806.341.6673 kgraham@actx.edu
X [Sierra Colin Student Rep Amarillo College N/A N/A
X [Tiffany Conway Student Rep Amarillo College N/A N/A
AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY
Call to Order Tamra Rocsko welcomed everyone to the meeting and turned the meeting over to Larry |Larry Rauscher




Approval of Minutes

The minutes of the 10.6.16 meeting were approved with no corrections.

Larry Rauscher

Health Science Advisor Report

Herrera introduced new Health Science Advisor Sandra De La Rosa. De La Rosa is the Health
Science Advisor for the Washington Street Campus. She is helping with all 16 Health
Sciences and Nursing. Herrera is helping students upload their applications for the Fall.
Applications are due by May 31,

Javier Herrera

Student Report

First year student Colin — thanked all the Clinics for helping the students. All is going well.
Second year student Conway — we don’t have any concerns, we appreciate all that you do
for us and appreciate your patience.

Sierra Colin
Tiffani Conway

Director’s Report

Reminder of summer schedule this summer only:

¢ You will have first year students three days a week

e Second year students two days a week

We had to flip with the new curriculum.

e Rocsko stated she is working on a Possible CT practicum for the Nuclear Medicine
students for when they graduate if they are interested in doing that.

e We are going to Denver in June for our trip to annual meeting.

e Students that started 2014 all graduated, passed boards, and they are all working.

e Anyone wanting to get their hours for CE’s the hours are split in April 6 hours, and
in October 6 hours. You can’t get 12 hours at one time.

'Tamra Rocsko

Affiliation Reports

Everything is going good haven’t had any problems.

Committee members
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VPAA IAbsent Dr. Tamara Clunis

Dean Report Rowh thanked everyone for their support of the program and the students. Mark Rowh
Adjournment Being no further business the meeting adjourned at 7:49 a.m. Larry Rauscher

Date: Next Meeting: Fall 2017




